## GOVT. COLLEGE OF ART, CHANDIGARH

A3 |1| |1| |5| |5| |5| |5| As already notified vide this office order No. Cash/5/11/2024/540 dated 30.01.2025 all the students of BFA 2<sup>nd</sup>, 4<sup>th</sup>, 6<sup>th</sup> & 8<sup>th</sup> semester of this institution are hereby directed to deposit Panjab University Examination Fee with the Axis Bank through online mode by using link mentioned below:-

> https://easypay.axisbank.co.in/easyPay/makePayment?mid=M zIzNjY%3D

> before 07.02.2025, failing which they will not be allowed to sit in the examinations and responsibility will lie upon the student concerned.

The date-sheet of the examination will be notified subsequently on receipt from the Panjab University.

It may be noted that the examination fee shall be accepted by the College on provisional basis subject to fulfilling of eligibility conditions of the Panjab University, which are reproduced below for ready information.

- 1. Having passed the lower examination with required subjects and % age of marks.
- 2. Having obtained the required 75% lectures in practical and theory subjects and required % age (50%) of marks in internal assessment.
- 3. Students concerned are advised to ensure fulfilling their eligibility conditions before depositing fee.

There will be no extension of date for receipt of examination

fee.

Principal, 6/2/35 Govt. College of art Chandigarh. L

Dated:

Endst.No. A3/11/5/BFA/2025/

Copy of the above is forwarded for information and immediate compliance to:

- 1. College Website.
- 2. DDO, Govt. College of Art, Chandigarh.
- 3. Cashier Govt. College of Art, Chandigarh. He is required to deposit the examination fee with the Panjab University and intimate the receipt number and date alongwith list of students mentioning the receipt No. & date who have deposited the examination fee to the Academic Section immediately on or before 10.02.2025.
- 4. Hostel Clerk, International Boys, Hostel, Sector-15, Chandigarh

Principal, Govt. College of art Chandigarh.